be cancelled following the closing of this offering.

   Unless otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to their
shares, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses under community property laws. We have set forth below information regarding any significant
change in the percentage ownership of our shares by any of our major shareholders during the past three years. All figures in this table assume no exercise
by the underwriters of their over-allotment option to purchase up to an additional   Class A shares from us and an additional   Class A shares
from the selling shareholders.

122

   Shares Beneficially Owned Prior to Offering   Shares Beneficially Owned After Offering
   Class A Shares   Class B Shares   Class A Shares   Class B Shares

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number
of Shares   %

Number
of Shares   %

Total
Voting

Power (1)

Shares
Being

Offered
Number
of Shares   %

Number
of Shares   %

Total
Voting
Power

(1)

Directors and Senior
Management:

Arkady Volozh (2)   0   *   44,572,300   20.64%   19.77%
Ilya Segalovich   0   *   9,324,000   4.32%   4.14%

Alfred Fenaughty (3)   0   *   1,400,000   *   *

John Boynton (4)   28,000   *   3,552,137   1.64%   1.58%

Ben Cole (5)   0   *   6,543,334   3.03%   2.90%
Esther Dyson   0   *   173,620   *   *

Elena Ivashentseva (6)   16,463,739   18.74%   52,199,300   24.17%   23.89%

Charles Ryan (7)   7,148,607   8.14%   8,426,821   23.90%   4.06%

Alexander Voloshin (8)   21,875   *   0   *   *

Alexander Shulgin (9)   87,500   *   0   *   *
All current directors and

senior management as a

group (10 persons) (10)   23,749,721   27.03%   126,191,512   58.43%   57.03%

Principal Shareholders:
Tiger Global Holding

Coöperatief (11)   62,291,254   70.90%   0   *   2.76%
Baring Vostok Private

Equity Funds (12)   16,463,739   18.74%   52,199,300   24.17%   23.89%

Table of Contents

*  Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of our shares.

(1)  Percentage of total voting power represents voting power with respect to all of our Class A and Class B shares, voting together as a single class. Each holder of Class B shares is entitled to ten
votes per Class B share and each holder of Class A shares is entitled to one vote per Class A share on all matters submitted to our shareholders for a vote. The Class A shares and Class B shares
vote together as a single class on all matters submitted to a vote of our shareholders, except as may otherwise be required by Dutch law or our articles of association. Each Class B share is